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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

E/W Double 31st 1.00 Loss -1.00 119.1
15:40 Bielsa 13.00 6
Goodwood
13:55 Power Over Me 13.00 3
Goodwood

Each Way 31st 15:40 Bielsa 13.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 120.1
Goodwood

Each Way 31st 15:40 Commanche 19.50 2.00 Win 1 22.20 121.1
Goodwood Falls

Each Way 31st 15:40 Punchbowl 29.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 98.9
Goodwood Flyer

Each Way 31st 13:55 Power Over Me 13.00 1.00 Win 3 0.70 100.9
Goodwood

Each Way 31st 13:55 Treacherous 27.00 2.00 Loss 13 -2.00 100.2
Goodwood

Each Way 31st 13:55 Boundless 16.50 2.00 Loss 12 -2.00 102.2
Goodwood Power

Each Way 31st 17:00 Lingfield |Lexington Law 20.00 1.00 NR - 0.00 104.2

Each Way 3lst 15:55 Twaasol 10.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 104.2
Newmarket

Each Way 31st 14:55 Tres Speciale 13.50 1.00 Win 2 0.75 105.2
Doncaster

Each Way 30th 15:35 Glass Slippers 25.00 1.00 Win 3 1.90 104.45
Goodwood

Each Way 30th 15:35 Arecibo 29.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 102.55
Goodwood

Dutch 30th 1.00 Win 6.55 103.55
15:00 Maydanny 11.50 1
Goodwood
15:00 Shelir 22.00 9
Goodwood

Dutch 30th 1.00 Win 4.29 97
13:50 Calling The 11.50 1
Goodwood Wind
13:50 Platform 9.80 5
Goodwood Nineteen

Dutch 30th 1.00 Loss -0.52 92.71
17:20 Barn Owl 10.00
Goodwood
17:20 Something 11.00 5
Goodwood Enticing

Dutch 30th 1.00 Loss -1.00 93.23
16:10 Without A Fight 9.60 8
Goodwood
16:10 Euchen Glen 9.40 2
Goodwood

Each Way 29th 16:45 Shoutout 9.20 1.00 Loss 15 -1.00 94.23
Goodwood

Each Way 29th 18:15 Galway |Hannon 48.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 95.23

E/W Double 29th 1.00 Loss -1.00 96.23
18:55 Cash Machine 4.90 4
Newcastle
14:35 Gold Wing 6.50 4
Nottingham

E/W Double 29th 1.00 Loss -1.00 97.23
17:45 Galway |Druid's Altar 6.80 4
15:00 Yibir 6.60 6

Goodwood
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 29th 13:35 Stratford |Dark Motive 9.20 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 98.23
Each Way 29th 13:25 Purple Bling 15.50 1.00 Win 2 0.95 99.23
Nottingham
Each Way 28th 17:35 Leicester|Shoutout 7.60 1.00 NR - 0.00 98.28
Each Way 28th 16:10 Canonized 6.60 1.00 Win 3 0.06 98.28
Goodwood
Each Way 28th 15:35 Tilsit 15.50 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 98.22
Goodwood
Each Way 28th 15:35 Snow Lantern 7.00 1.00 Win 3 0.10 99.22
Goodwood
Each Way 28th 15:00 Armor 9.00 1.00 Win 1 5.00 99.12
Goodwood
Each Way 28th 13:25 Perth Hooroo 7.00 1.00 NR - 0.00 94.12
Each Way 28th 13:00 Redcar |The Covex Kid 48.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 94.12
Each Way 26th 17:55 Windsor |Be Lucky My 13.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 95.12
Son
Each Way 26th 14:15 Ayr Paddy Power 12.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 96.12
Each Way 25th 18:15 Fred 9.60 1.00 Loss 12 -1.00 97.12
Musselburgh
Each Way 25th 17:15 Deputise 41.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 98.12
Musselburgh
Each Way 25th 17:10 Brazen Belle 12.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 99.12
Pontefract
Each Way 25th 18:40 Willy Nilly 51.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 100.12
Musselburgh
Each Way 25th 18:40 Glasses Up 11.50 1.00 Win 1 6.56 101.12
Musselburgh
Each Way 23rd 20:00 York Apricot Moon 26.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 94.56
Each Way 22nd 13:35 Sandown|Tiempo Star 34.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 95.56
Each Way 22nd 13:35 Sandown|Bullet Force 46.00 1.00 Win 2 4.00 96.56
Each Way 22nd 14:10 Sandown|Safra 16.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 92.56
Each Way 22nd 18:35 Newbury |Sapphire's 26.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 93.56
Moon
Each Way 22nd 18:35 Newbury |Millie Lou 9.20 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 94.56
Each Way 22nd 19:20 Tinochio 8.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 95.56
Doncaster
E/W Double 22nd 1.00 Loss -1.00 96.56
13:00 Sandown|Spurofthemom 12.50 6
ent
20:00 Oh So Chic 9.00 3
Leopardstown
Each Way 22nd 13:00 Sandown|Spurofthemom 12.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 97.56
ent
Each Way 22nd 20:00 Oh So Chic 9.00 1.00 Win 3 0.19 98.56
Leopardstown
E/W Double 22nd 1.00 Loss -1.00 98.37
17:50 Lucky Beggar 10.00 2
Doncaster
15:55 Sandown|Sweet Reward 7.00 5
Each Way 21st 20:10 Sandown|Painless Potter 29.00 1.00 Win 3 2.30 99.37
Each Way 21st 14:10 Lingfield |Kingmon's Boy 21.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 97.07
E/W Double 21st 1.00 Loss -1.00 98.07
15:50 Catterick |Tarnhelm 8.40 4
14:10 Lingfield |Rafiot 13.00 3
Each Way 21st 15:50 Catterick |Tarnhelm 8.40 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 99.07
Each Way 21st 14:10 Lingfield |Rafiot 13.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 100.07
E/W Double 21st 1.00 Loss -1.00 101.07
20:45 Sandown|Byron Hill 8.00 5
20:10 Sandown|Buxted Too 11.00 6
E/W Double 21st 1.00 Loss -1.00 102.07
18:40 Leicester|Lochanthem 9.00 5
18:30 Sandown|Lady Fantasia 6.50 3
E/W Double 21st 1.00 Win 1.44 103.07
18:00 Sandown|Militry 9.00 2
Decoration
16:10 Lingfield |Bonita B 5.40 2
Each Way 20th 19:35 Lexington 17.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 101.63




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Chelmsford Force
City
Each Way 20th 19:35 Luna Wish 11.50 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 102.63
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 20th 19:05 Stylish 9.00 1.00 Win 2 0.30 103.63
Chelmsford Performer
City
Each Way 20th 18:45 Hidden Pearl 14.00 1.00 Win 3 0.80 103.33
Nottingham
Each Way 20th 14:45 International 19.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 102.53
\Wolverhampto [Law
n
Each Way 20th 13:00 Falcon Brook 9.60 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 103.53
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 20th 13:00 Russco 3.75 1.00 Win 1 2.75 104.53
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 19th 18:45 Beverley |Tahonta 13.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 101.78
Each Way 19th 17:45 Beverley |Alnood 25.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 102.78
Each Way 19th 17:45 Beverley |Jen's Gift 13.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 103.78
Each Way 19th 14:45 Ayr Call Me Ginger 12.00 1.00 Win 3 0.60 104.78
Single 19th 14:45 Ayr Toussarok 10.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 104.18
Each Way 19th 13:35 Ayr Amazing Alba 12.00 1.00 Win 1 6.60 105.18
Each Way 18th 13:10 Redcar |Oliver's Army 26.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 98.58
Each Way 18th 13:10 Redcar |She's Got 34.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 99.58
Bottle
Single 18th 16:50 Stratford |Royal Ruby 7.00 1.00 Win 1 5.40 100.58
E/W Double 18th 1.00 Loss -1.00 95.18
16:50 Stratford |Royal Ruby 7.00 1
15:05 Stratford |Lies About 8.00 3
Milan
Single 18th 15:05 Stratford |Lies About 8.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 96.18
Milan
E/W Double 18th 1.00 Loss -1.00 97.18
16:50 Stratford |Moans Cross 14.00 4
15:05 Stratford |Vocaliser 9.40 6
Single 18th 16:50 Stratford |[Moans Cross 14.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 98.18
Single 18th 15:05 Stratford |Vocaliser 9.40 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 99.18
E/W Double 17th 1.00 Win 0.83 100.18
17:20 Newbury |Foxtrot Sizzler 5.90 1
13:50 Newbury |Derab 4.90 2
Each Way 17th 15:40 Newbury |Adaay In Asia 48.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 99.35
Each Way 17th 16:22 Market |Ballyneety 13.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 100.35
Rasen
E/W Double 17th 1.00 Win 12.32 101.35
17:15 Star Of Orion 5.00 1
Newmarket
16:10 Newbury |Declared 4.70 1
Interest
E/W Double 17th 1.00 Loss -1.00 89.03
15:10 Market |Taste The Fear 5.30 1
Rasen
14:55 Beat Le Bon 6.40 8
Newmarket
Each Way 17th 13:50 Newbury |Blue Cup 15.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 90.03
E/W Double 17th 1.00 Win 0.43 91.03
13:30 Market  |Al Kherb 4.70 2
Rasen
13:50 Newbury |Real World 4.50 1
Each Way 16th 14:50 Killarney |Mist On The 14.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 90.6
Bog
Each Way 16th 16:00 Killarney |Pont Aven 12.00 1.00 Loss PU -1.00 91.6
Single 16th 16:00 Killarney |Raya Time 8.60 1.00 Loss F -1.00 92.6
E/W Double 16th 1.00 Win 17.77 93.6
15:20 Newbury |Caturra 6.40 1




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
13:15 Haydock |[Noonday Gun 5.20 1
Each Way 16th 20:50 Velvet Vista 12.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 75.83
Newmarket
Single 16th 20:30 Hamilton [Four Kingdoms 8.60 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 76.83
Single 16th 15:20 Newbury |Caturra 6.60 1.00 Win 1 5.60 77.83
Each Way 16th 13:35 Newbury |Sydney Street 80.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 72.23
Each Way 16th 13:35 Newbury |Dawn Of 23.00 1.00 Win 3 1.70 73.23
Liberation
Each Way 15th 14:30 Hamilton |Firby 23.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 71.53
Each Way 15th 16:50 Killarney |Fairy Tree 17.00 1.00 Win 2 1.10 72.53
E/W Double 15th 1.00 Loss -1.00 71.43
17:30 Livia Celeste 9.40 4
Leopardstown
18:10 Epsom |Regulator 10.00 3
Downs
Single 15th 17:30 Livia Celeste 9.40 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 72.43
Leopardstown
Single 15th 18:10 Epsom |Regulator 10.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 73.43
Downs
E/W Double 15th 1.00 Loss -1.00 74.43
19:50 Epsom |lvynator 17.00 7
Downs
18:20 Cotton End 7.60 6
\Worcester
Single 15th 19:50 Epsom |lvynator 17.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 75.43
Downs
Single 15th 18:20 Cotton End 7.60 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 76.43
\Worcester
E/W Double 14th 1.00 Loss -1.00 77.43
15:20 Lingfield |Rania 7.50 6
15:05 Uttoxeter|Jen's Boy 7.00 8
Each Way 14th 17:00 Jebel Dukhan 8.40 2.00 Win 2 0.41 78.43
Yarmouth
Each Way 14th 16:40 Catterick |Rainbow 23.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 78.02
Applause
Each Way 14th 16:05 Catterick |Gometra Ginty 9.20 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 79.02
Each Way 14th 15:55 Lingfield |True Belief 14.50 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 80.02
Each Way 14th 15:30 Catterick |Intrinsic Bond 11.00 1.00 Win 1 6.00 81.02
Single 14th 15:20 Lingfield |Rania 7.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 75.02
Single 14th 15:05 Uttoxeter|Jen's Boy 7.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 76.02
Each Way 13th 19:15 Serious Mood 34.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 77.02
Southwell
Each Way 13th 14:55 Carcaci Castle 15.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 78.02
Downpatrick
Each Way 13th 14:45 Beverley |Rockprincess 13.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 79.02
Each Way 12th 20:35 Lingfield |[Mascat 10.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 80.02
Single 12th 16:05 Newton |Kapsize 6.00 1.00 Loss PU -1.00 82.02
Abbot
Each Way 12th 20:25 Magua 23.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 83.02
Wolverhampto
n
Single 12th 19:05 Lingfield |Raaeb 4.40 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 84.02
Single 12th 18:25 Tinchoo 8.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 85.02
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 12th 15:05 Ayr Avior Star 5.50 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 86.02
Single 12th 14:30 Ayr Claim The 5.90 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 87.02
Stars
Each Way 11th 17:20 Salisbury|Angel On High 26.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 88.02
Single 11th 17:20 Salisbury|Cozone 7.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 89.02
E/W Double 11th 1.00 Loss -1.00 90.02
17:10 Perth Make My Heart 7.40 3
Fly
16:45 Salisbury|Knight 12.00 6
Crusader
Single 11th 17:10 Perth Make My Heart 7.40 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 91.02

Fly




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 11th 16:45 Salisbury|Knight 12.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 92.02
Crusader
E/W Double 11th 1.00 Loss -1.00 93.02
15:55 Female 4.10 5
Fairyhouse Approach
14:03 Stratford |Boundsy Boy 5.80 2
Each Way 11th 14:25 Salisbury|Tying The Knot 11.50 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 94.02
Each Way 10th 16:25 Miss Amulet 48.00 1.00 Loss 18 -1.00 95.02
Newmarket
Each Way 10th 16:05 York Cockalorum 70.00 1.00 Win 2 6.40 96.02
E/W Double 10th 1.00 Loss -1.00 89.62
15:25 Chester |Safe Voyage 4.00 1
15:00 Ascot Sir Busker 7.00 7
Each Way 10th 15:30 York Makalu 13.50 1.00 NR - 0.00 90.62
Each Way 10th 15:25 Chester |Oh This Is Us 14.00 1.00 Win 3 0.80 90.62
Each Way 10th 15:15 Papa Cocktail 23.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 89.82
Newmarket
Each Way 10th 15:15 Austrian 28.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 90.82
Newmarket Theory
Each Way 10th 14:25 Ascot Vindolanda 24.00 1.00 Win 1 13.80 91.82
Each Way 10th 13:30 Kingdom Girl 75.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 78.02
Newmarket
Each Way 9th 19:05 Gealach 15.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 79.02
Kilbeggan
Each Way 9th 16:10 La Maquina 12.00 1.00 Win 1 6.27 80.02
Newmarket
Each Way 9th 20:30 Chester |Canford Bay 15.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 73.75
Each Way 9th 13:05 Ascot Marsh Benham 34.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 74.75
Each Way 9th 14:15 Ascot Melody Of Life 11.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 75.75
Each Way 9th 15:35 Just Beautiful 60.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 77.75
Newmarket
Each Way 9th 13:15 At Liberty 101.00 1.00 Loss 13 -1.00 78.75
Newmarket
Each Way 8th 19:30 Epsom |Otago 17.00 1.00 Win 1 9.60 79.75
Downs
Each Way 8th 17:00 Carlisle |Jupiter Road 21.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 70.15
Each Way 8th 17:00 Carlisle |Photograph 14.50 2.00 Win 3 1.70 71.15
Each Way 7th 19:45 Kempton |Turquoise 27.00 1.00 Win 4 2.10 69.45
Kingdom
Each Way 7th 19:15 Kempton |English Spirit 34.00 1.00 NR - 0.00 67.35
Single 7th 18:45 Kempton |Amsby 10.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 67.35
Each Way 7th 17:15 Kempton |Swiss Pride 13.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 68.35
Each Way 7th 19:35 Bath Something 21.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 69.35
Lucky
Single 7th 17:15 Kempton |Toussarok 8.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 70.35
Single 7th 19:35 Bath Glamorous 10.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 71.35
Force
Single 7th 18:35 Bath Accrington 7.20 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 72.35
Stanley
Single 7th 17:05 Bath Second 11.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 73.35
Collection
Single 7th 15:20 Lingfield |Ringo Starlight 17.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 74.35
E/W Double 6th 1.00 Loss -1.00 75.35
20:35 Brighton [Secret To 6.60 4
Success
20:05 Brighton [Day Trader 4.70 4
E/W Double 6th 1.00 Win 2.23 76.35
20:35 Brighton |Coco Bear 8.80 1
20:05 Brighton [Hellavapace 8.60 2
Single 6th 20:35 Brighton |Coco Bear 8.80 1.00 Win 1 7.80 74.12
Single 6th 20:05 Brighton |Hellavapace 8.60 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 66.32
Single 6th 14:10 Electric Blue 6.00 1.00 Win 1 5.00 67.32
\Wolverhampto
n
E/W Double 6th 1.00 Loss -1.00 62.32
15:35 Danzan 11.50 4

Pontefract




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
14:10 Brazen Belle 17.50 8
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 6th 15:35 Danzan 11.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 63.32
Pontefract
Single 6th 14:10 Brazen Belle 17.50 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 64.32
\Wolverhampto
n
E/W Double 5th 1.00 Win 53.51 65.32
18:30 Ripon Little Miss 13.00 1
Dynamo
15:20 Ayr Black Friday 11.00 1
Each Way 5th 13:45 King Alfonso 16.00 1.00 Loss PU -1.00 11.81
\Worcester
Each Way 5th 14:10 Ayr Muatadel 8.60 1.00 Win 3 0.03 12.81
Each Way 5th 18:45 Windsor |Cephalus 14.00 1.00 NR - 0.00 12.78
Single 5th 18:30 Ripon Little Miss 13.00 1.00 Win 1 10.80 12.78
Dynamo
Single 5th 15:20 Ayr Black Friday 11.00 1.00 Win 1 8.00 1.98
Each Way 5th 14:30 Glenamoy Lad 16.00 1.00 NR - 0.00 -6.02
Nottingham
Single 4th 15:00 Market |Billy's Angel 8.40 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -6.02
Rasen
Each Way 4th 16:02 Donya 21.00 1.00 Win 2 1.50 -5.02
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 4th 15:00 Market |Onenightintown 12.00 1.00 Loss PU -1.00 -6.52
Rasen
E/W Double 4th 1.00 Loss -1.00 -5.52
14:03 Ayr Capla Lass 8.00 4
15:20 Limerick |Privilege 5.60
Single 4th 14:03 Ayr Capla Lass 8.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -4.52
Single 4th 15:20 Limerick |Privilege 5.60 1.00 NR - 0.00 -3.52
E/W Double 4th 1.00 Loss -1.00 -3.52
15:05 Tramore |Little Mixup 6.80 6
15:27 Double Or 4.30 2
Chelmsford Bubble
City
Single 4th 15:05 Tramore |Little Mixup 6.80 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -2.52
Single 4th 15:27 Double Or 4.30 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -1.52
Chelmsford Bubble
City
E/W Double 4th 1.00 Loss -1.00 -0.52
14:52 Shaykhoon 4.50 4
Chelmsford
City
14:38 Ayr Coviglia 5.20 2
Single 4th 14:52 Shaykhoon 4.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 0.48
Chelmsford
City
Single 4th 14:38 Ayr Coviglia 5.20 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 1.48
Each Way 3rd 16:45 Sandown|Farasi Lane 9.80 1.00 Win 1 5.28 2.48
Single 3rd 16:45 Sandown|Typical Man 9.40 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -2.8
E/W Double 3rd 1.00 Loss -1.00 -1.8
13:50 Sandown|Keep Busy 6.20 7
13:15 Sandown|Saaheq 8.50 9
Single 3rd 15:20 Leicester|Typhoon Ten 10.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -0.8
Each Way 3rd 19:50 Carlisle |Visitant 27.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 0.2
Single 3rd 19:50 Carlisle |Zoravan 12.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 1.2
Each Way 3rd 18:20 Carlisle |Zamjar 21.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 2.2
Single 3rd 18:20 Carlisle |Niagara 11.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 3.2
E/W Double 2nd 1.00 Win 0.81 4.2
14:10 Six Strings 5.50 2
Doncaster
20:55 Beverley |Crown 5.50 1
Princess
Each Way 2nd 15:30 Sandown|Box To Box 21.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 3.39




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Each Way 2nd 19:45 Wexford |Woodbrook 17.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 4.39
Boy
Single 2nd 19:45 Wexford |The West's 7.80 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 5.39
Awake
Each Way 2nd 16:50 Newton |Danboru 23.00 1.00 Win 3 1.70 6.39
Abbot
Single 2nd 16:50 Newton |Friends Don't 6.40 1.00 Win 1 5.40 4.69
Abbot Ask
Single 2nd 16:40 Sandown|General Zoff 7.40 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -0.71
Each Way 2nd 16:15 Newton |Blunder Buss 18.50 1.00 Loss PU -1.00 0.29
Abbot
Each Way 2nd 15:20 Liberty Bay 11.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 1.29
Doncaster
Each Way 2nd 15:20 Princess Power 13.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 2.29
Doncaster
Each Way 2nd 14:10 Zwelela 8.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 3.29
Doncaster
Each Way 1st 20:08 Epsom |Bad Company 5.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 4.29
Downs
Each Way 1st 16:50 Perth Universal Folly 7.40 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 5.29
Each Way 1st 15:30 Surprise 5.40 1.00 Win 1 2.64 6.29
Yarmouth Picture
Each Way 1st 20:08 Epsom [Leroy Leroy 9.00 1.00 Win 2 0.30 3.65
Downs
Each Way 1st 19:53 Newbury |Velocistar 17.00 1.00 Win 2 1.10 3.35
Each Way 1st 18:08 Epsom |Sir Titan 15.50 1.00 Win 1 7.25 2.25
Downs
Each Way 1st 18:08 Epsom |Atheeb 15.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -5
Downs
Each Way 1st 17:15 Hearts Are 10.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -4
Tipperary Trumps
Each Way 1st 15:40 Perth Fingerontheswi 26.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -3
tch
Each Way 1st 15:40 Perth Elmono 11.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -2
Each Way 1st 13:35 Haydock |Melos 67.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 -1

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races
scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY

¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions

¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
© Copyright Betfan Ltd 2025
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